SAVERNAKE PARISH COUNCIL

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19

Savernake Annual Parish Council Meeting
Agenda

Parishioners are welcome to join the meeting.
Wednesday 7t May 2025
7.30pm —8.30pm

Apologies

Parish Council Elections.

- 5 people were nominated Councillors for the Parish. The Parish
Council is quorate and no election is required.

Signing of Declarations
Election of Chairperson

- Updating Register of Interests at Wiltshire.gov.uk.
- Declarations of Interest in relation to Agenda items

To approve and sign as a correct record the minutes of the Meeting of
the Savernake Parish Council held on 15" January 2024.

Matters arising from last meeting.
Crime Update.

Planning.

Update on Applications since previous meeting and SPC response
- 24/01034 — Levett’s Farm, Re-modelling the house.

- 24/01638 — Ballards Piece, Agricultural vehicle shed.

- 24/01850 — Lodge Cottage, Adding two rear dormers.

- 25/02685 — Levett’s Farm, Aparthotel.

Review of process of responding to planning applications

Forest Liaison Officer Report.

Financial Officer’s Report.

Review and Approval of 2024-25 accounts.

APM 2025

Website

Parish Steward

- 12™ June, 14™ July, 11 Sept, 14™ Oct, 13" Nov, 10" Dec

LHFIG
- Clench Common
- Savernake Hospital/Maurice Way

Bus services

Dates of next meetings:
APM 21°t May 2025 9t July 2025 - revised date
15 October 2025 14™ January 2026

To be held at the Marlborough Community & Youth Centre, St Margaret’s Mead

All
Ex-Chair

All
All

All
Chair

Chair

Chair
Chair

AS/GS

Chair
NE
NE
NE
Chair
NB
Chair

MP

AS
Chair



