Savernake Annual Parish Council Meeting Agenda

To be held at the Marlborough Community & Youth Centre, St Margaret's Mead Parishioners are welcome to join the meeting.

Wednesday 7th May 2025 7.30pm – 8.30pm

1	Apologies		All
2	Parish Council Elections.		Ex-Chair
	- 5 people were nominated Coun Council is quorate and no electio		
3	Signing of Declarations		All
4	Election of Chairperson		All
5	- Updating Register of Interests a- Declarations of Interest in relations	_	All Chair
6	To approve and sign as a correct record the minutes of the Meeting of the Savernake Parish Council held on 15 th January 2024.		Chair
7	Matters arising from last meeting.		Chair
8	Crime Update.		Chair
9	Planning. Update on Applications since previous meeting and SPC response - 24/01034 – Levett's Farm, Re-modelling the house. - 24/01638 – Ballards Piece, Agricultural vehicle shed. - 24/01850 – Lodge Cottage, Adding two rear dormers. - 25/02685 – Levett's Farm, Aparthotel.		AS/GS
10	Review of process of responding to planning applications		Chair
11	Forest Liaison Officer Report.		NE
12	Financial Officer's Report.		NE
13	Review and Approval of 2024-25 accounts.		NE
14	APM 2025		Chair
15	Website		NB
16			Chair
	- 12 th June, 14 th July, 11 th Sept, 14 th Oct, 13 th Nov, 10 th Dec		
17	LHFIG - Clench Common - Savernake Hospital/Maurice Way		MP
18	Bus services		AS
19	Dates of next meetings: APM 21 st May 2025 15 th October 2025	9 th July 2025 – revised date 14 th January 2026	Chair